 1/11
AX3005
150KHz, 3A PWM Buck DC/DC Converter
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX3005 series are monolithic IC designed for a step-down DC/DC converter, and
own the ability of driving a 3A load without additional transistor. It saves board space. The
external shutdown function can be controlled by logic level and then come into standby
mode. The internal compensation makes feedback control having good line and load

AX3005
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
AX3005 -  XX XXX X
Package Type
M5: TO263-5L
T5 :TO220-5L
T5R:TO220-5L-R
Packing
Blank : Tube
A    : Taping
33:3.3V
50:5.0V
12: 12V
  Blank:ADJ
Output Voltage
Top Marking
ADJ
Logo
Y
AX 3 Part number
ID code:internal
WW:01~52
Year: 10=2010
   11=2011
0 0 5
YWWX
FIX
Logo 3
Y
AX
 Part number
ID code:internal
WW:01~52
Year: 10=2010
         11=2011
Output voltage- 5 0
0 0 5
YWWX
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
Maximum Supply Voltage VCC +45 V
ON/OFF Pin Input Voltage VEN -0.3 to 40 V
Feedback Pin Voltage VFB -0.3 to 12 V
Output Voltage to Ground VOUT -0.8 V